## Appendix B

Synopsis of Bylaw No. 4441 - REVISED

The intent of Bylaw No. 4441, the "Pender Islands Health Care Centre Contribution Service Establishment Bylaw No. 1, 2021", is to establish a new service to contribute to the costs incurred by the Pender Islands Health Care Society in operating the Pender Island Health Care Centre. The bylaw permits the CRD to raise a maximum annual requisition for the purpose of funding the operating costs of the service to the greater of two hundred and thirty-five thousand dollars (\$235,000) or **\$0.1803** per one thousand dollars (\$1,000) of taxable land and improvements in the service area. It is estimated that the participants will pay an additional \$93.00 per average household on an annual basis if the bylaw is approved.

Please note that this synopsis of Bylaw No. 4441 is not intended to be or understood as an interpretation of the bylaw. A copy of the complete bylaw and this notice may be viewed at the Capital Regional District offices located at 625 Fisgard Street, Victoria B.C. during business hours. This information may also be viewed on the website at www.crd.bc.ca.